

Requested by Representative LIVELY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2407**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “of one-third of one
2 percent” and insert “determined under ORS 305.220”.

3 In line 28, delete “of one-third of one percent” and insert “determined
4 under ORS 305.220”.

5 On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert:

6 **“SECTION 2. (1) The amendments to ORS 305.286 by section 1 of this
7 2017 Act apply to deferred billing credits ordered before, on or after
8 January 1, 2017.**

9 **“(2) Notwithstanding subsection (1) of this section, interest charged
10 under ORS 305.286 (10) on additional taxes due with respect to deferred
11 billing credits ordered before January 1, 2017, shall be computed from
12 January 1, 2017.”.**

13
